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G.N. No. 376 /2017 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF ALEXANDER STEPHEN 

 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that 

the estate should be divided in the following manner: - 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

ALEXANDER 

STEPHEN 

All monies, Rentals, Salaries,  

Royalties, bank accounts, etc. 

 

 

Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) ALL 

 

NOTES: 

Please effect distribution immediately. 

             

DOUGLAS D. AUDOA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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PERSONALTY ESTATE OF EXODA HARRIS 

 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that 

the estate should be divided in the following manner: - 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

EXODA HARRIS All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts, 

etc. 

 

 

Wendell Tabuna 

Kendell Tabuna 

Aaliyah Tabuna 

Trendell Tabuna 

Daliyah Tabuna 

Xaliyah Tabuna 

Zaliyah Tabuna 

Brexia Tanaera 

Rosie Tanaera 

1/14 

1/14 

1/14 

1/14 

1/14 

1/14 

1/14 

1/4 

1/4 

 

NOTES: 

1. Dominic Tabuna will be the trustee for his children (Wendell, Kendell, Aaliyah, Trendell, Daliyah, 

Xaliyah and Zaliyah) and Odelia Tanaera (nee Agigo) will be the trustee for her children (Brexia 

Tanaera and Rosie Tanaera) until they all reach the age of 18 years. 

 

2. Please effect distribution immediately. 

             

DOUGLAS D. AUDOA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N. No. 378 /2017 

 
Determination of Beneficiaries of Estate for the late ALEXANDER STEPHEN of Buada District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ALEXANDER STEPHEN had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following 

lands: - 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Buada 257 c.l Ara 108/10      1/9       

Aiwo 454 p.l Anota 108/10      1/18      

Buada 18 p.l Metub 108/10      1/18      

Denigomodu 8 p.l  108/10      1/18      

Denigomodu 218 p.l  108/10      1/18      

Nibok 76 p.l Oininibok 108/10      1/18      

Yaren 334 p.l Metub 108/10      1/18      

Aiwo 206 c.l Yangor 108/10      1/108     

Aiwo 210 c.l Bubum 108/10      1/108     

Aiwo 227 c.l Yangor 108/10      1/108     

Aiwo 328 p.l Gagauwongo/Anor 108/10      1/108     

Aiwo 336 p.l  108/10      1/108     

Aiwo 458 p.l Bwitiemor 108/10      1/108     
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Anabar 111 c.l Boroboren 108/10      1/108     

Anetan 138 c.l Ngengen,Anetsiuw 108/10      1/108     

Buada 64 p.l Ijakabab 108/10      1/108     

Buada 83 p.l Ijuae 108/10      1/108     

Buada 95 p.l Dobuadedar 108/10      1/108     

Buada 107 p.l Aujo 108/10      1/108     

Buada 196 p.l Ianbongonepe 108/10      1/108     

Buada 248 c.l Dobuededar 108/10      1/108     

Buada 294 c.l Adungidunger 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 135 c.l Atumurumur 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 154 c.l Atumurumur 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 163 c.l Eateterang 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 164 c.l Eateterang 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 166 c.l Eateterang 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 167 c.l Eateterang 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 168 c.l Eateterang 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 175 c.l Eateterang 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 176 c.l Eateterang 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 177 c.l Eateterang 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 178 c.l Eateterang 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 179 c.l Eateterang 108/10      1/108     

Denigomodu 214 c.l Atumurumur 108/10      1/108     

ljuw 16 p.l Aneborora 108/10      1/108     

Yaren 332 p.l Atubwinumor 108/10      1/108     

Anibare 336 p.l Ijuwokoe 108/10      1/126     

Baiti 87 p.l Ateta 108/10      1/126     

Nibok 154 c.l Eatabar 108/10      1/126     

Nibok 227 c.l Eatdabudae 108/10      1/126     

Uaboe 12 p.l Kurin 108/10      1/126     

Buada 241 p.l Baragow 108/10      1/189     

Buada 389 p.l F.G.W.S.L. 108/10      1/189     

Anabar 107 c.l Iaterangija 108/10      1/540     

Anetan 71 c.l Anuworoija 108/10      1/540     

Ewa 2 c.l Anora 108/10      1/540     

Ewa 195 c.l Iatengab 108/10      1/540     

Ewa 89 p.l Anuero 108/10      1/630     

Anabar 7 p.l Tararo 108/10      1/648     

Anabar 17 p.l Arinugogo 108/10      1/648     

Anabar 21 p.l Atetirir 108/10      1/648     

Anabar 24 p.l Arinugogo 108/10      1/648     

Anabar 26 p.l Atibenar 108/10      1/648     

Anabar 34 p.l Anakarikik 108/10      1/648     

Anabar 36 p.l Queirang 108/10      1/648     
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Anabar 49 p.l Ibweruru 108/10      1/648     

Anabar 55 p.l Tomor, Atemor 108/10      1/648     

Anabar 58 p.l Animwen 108/10      1/648     

Anabar 59 p.l Animwen 108/10      1/648     

Anabar 65 p.l Atebobaer 108/10      1/648     

Anetan 7 p.l Guramit 108/10      1/648     

Anetan 13 p.l Yubwia 108/10      1/648     

Anetan 15 p.l Atebena 108/10      1/648     

Anetan 20 p.l Iyeida 108/10      1/648     

Anetan 133 p.l Atebao 108/10      1/648     

Anibare 160 p.l Adetereni 108/10      1/648     

Anibare 202 p.l Anurun 108/10      1/648     

Anibare 238 p.l Aequara 108/10      1/648     

Anibare 240 p.l Atemor 108/10      1/648     

Anibare 241 p.l Maro 108/10      1/648     

Anibare 354 p.l Akaraeoni 108/10      1/648     

Baiti 67 p.l Anuero 108/10      1/648     

Baiti 76 p.l Ugino 108/10      1/648     

Ewa 35 p.l Nagon 108/10      1/648     

Ewa 36 p.l Abongebong 108/10      1/648     

Ewa 37 p.l Tegang,Idageang 108/10      1/648     

Ewa 58 p.l Beiduaba,Paeduepe 108/10      1/648     

Ewa 79 p.l Anemet 108/10      1/648     

Ewa 80 p.l Anuijo 108/10      1/648     

Ewa 81 p.l Anuijo 108/10      1/648     

Ewa 93 p.l Anuijo 108/10      1/648     

Ewa 94 p.l Ate 108/10      1/648     

Ewa 95 p.l Anujo 108/10      1/648     

Ewa 162 p.l Imagemwin 108/10      1/648     

ljuw 10 p.l Atebwanijo 108/10      1/648     

ljuw 18 p.l Atobwidob 108/10      1/648     

ljuw 85 p.l Atueo 108/10      1/648     

ljuw 87 p.l Iyuwinepe 108/10      1/648     

ljuw 88 p.l Ibowini 108/10      1/648     

Meneng 354 p.l Atataro 108/10      1/648     

Buada 4 p.l Anor 108/10      1/756     

Buada 62 p.l Ijakabab 108/10      1/756     

Denigomodu 134 c.l Atumurumur 108/10      1/756     

Denigomodu 153 c.l Atumurumur 108/10      1/756     

Denigomodu 208 c.l Atumurumur 108/10      1/756     

Denigomodu 209 c.l Atumurumur 108/10      1/756     

Buada 85 p.l Aujo 108/10      1/864     

Buada 116 p.l Urum 108/10      1/864     
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Nibok 112 p.l Eatomaneab 108/10      1/864     

Uaboe 71 c.l Mueoen 118/11 

     

1/2352    

Anibare 231 

p.l 

Ijuwokoe 

108/10      

1/3024    

Anibare 339 

p.l 

Atabio 

108/10      

1/3024    

Uaboe 45 

p.l 

Atebae 

108/10      

1/3024    

Uaboe 62 

p.l 

Atebae 

108/10      

1/3024    

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 

108/10      

1/3024    

Anibare 342 

p.l 

Idonga 118/11 

     

1/4704    

Baiti 189 

p.l 

Betio 118/11 

     

1/4704    

Baiti 203 

p.l 

Eatetawak 118/11 

     

1/4704    

Meneng 417 

p.l 

Atebawo 118/11 

     

1/4704    

Uaboe 76 

c.l 

Ewa 118/11 

     

1/4704    

Uaboe 92 

c.l 

Ibitumwararo 118/11 

     

1/4704    

Uaboe 100 

c.l 

Muemewin 118/11 

     

1/4704    

Uaboe 139 p.l Anni 118/11 

     

1/4704    

Uaboe 146 c.l Imwenom 118/11 

     

1/4704    

Anabar 25 

p.l 

Queirang 118/11 

     

1/18816   

Nibok 89 

p.l 

Anemenoak 118/11 

     

1/23520   

Nibok 90 

p.l 

Anemenoak 118/11 

     

1/23520   

Nibok 100 p.l Oininibok 118/11 

     

1/23520   
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate for the late  

ALEXANDER STEPHEN are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARY SHARE 

Buada 257 Ara Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/9 

Aiwo 454 Anota Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/18 

Buada 18 Metub As for Portion No.454, p.l Aiwo 

Denigomodu 8   - do -   
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Denigomodu 218   - do -   

Nibok 76 Oininibok - do -   

Yaren 334 Metub - do -   

Aiwo 206 Yangor Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/108 

Aiwo 210 Bubum As for Portion No.206, c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 227 Yangor - do -   

Aiwo 328 Gagauwongo/Anor - do -   

Aiwo 336   - do -   

Aiwo 458 Bwitiemor - do -   

Anabar 111 Boroboren - do -   

Anetan 138 Ngengen,Anetsiuw - do -   

Buada 64 Ijakabab - do -   

Buada 83 Ijuae - do -   

Buada 95 Dobuadedar - do -   

Buada 107 Aujo - do -   

Buada 196 Ianbongonepe - do -   

Buada 248 Dobuededar - do -   

Buada 294 Adungidunger - do -   

Denigomodu 135 Atumurumur - do -   

Denigomodu 154 Atumurumur - do -   

Denigomodu 163 Eateterang - do -   

Denigomodu 164 Eateterang - do -   

Denigomodu 166 Eateterang - do -   

Denigomodu 167 Eateterang - do -   

Denigomodu 168 Eateterang - do -   

Denigomodu 175 Eateterang - do -   

Denigomodu 176 Eateterang - do -   

Denigomodu 177 Eateterang - do -   

Denigomodu 178 Eateterang - do -   

Denigomodu 179 Eateterang - do -   

Denigomodu 214 Atumurumur - do -   

ljuw 16 Aneborora - do -   

Yaren 332 Atubwinumor - do -   

Anibare 336 Ijuwokoe Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/126 

Baiti 87 Ateta As for Portion No.336, p.l Anibare 

Nibok 154 Eatabar - do -   

Nibok 227 Eatdabudae - do -   

Uaboe 12 Kurin - do -   

Buada 241 Baragow Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/189 

Buada 389 F.G.W.S.L. As for Portion No.241, p.l Buada 

Anabar 107 Iaterangija Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/540 

Anetan 71 Anuworoija As for Portion No.107, c.l Anabar 

Ewa 2 Anora - do -   
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Ewa 195 Iatengab - do -   

Ewa 89 Anuero Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/630 

Anabar 7 Tararo Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/648 

Anabar 17 Arinugogo As for Portion No.7, p.l Anabar 

Anabar 21 Atetirir - do -   

Anabar 24 Arinugogo - do -   

Anabar 26 Atibenar - do -   

Anabar 34 Anakarikik - do -   

Anabar 36 Queirang - do -   

Anabar 49 Ibweruru - do -   

Anabar 55 Tomor, Atemor - do -   

Anabar 58 Animwen - do -   

Anabar 59 Animwen - do -   

Anabar 65 Atebobaer - do -   

Anetan 7 Guramit - do -   

Anetan 13 Yubwia - do -   

Anetan 15 Atebena - do -   

Anetan 20 Iyeida - do -   

Anetan 133 Atebao - do -   

Anibare 160 Adetereni - do -   

Anibare 202 Anurun - do -   

Anibare 238 Aequara - do -   

Anibare 240 Atemor - do -   

Anibare 241 Maro - do -   

Anibare 354 Akaraeoni - do -   

Baiti 67 Anuero - do -   

Baiti 76 Ugino - do -   

Ewa 35 Nagon - do -   

Ewa 36 Abongebong - do -   

Ewa 37 Tegang,Idageang - do -   

Ewa 58 Beiduaba,Paeduepe - do -   

Ewa 79 Anemet - do -   

Ewa 80 Anuijo - do -   

Ewa 81 Anuijo - do -   

Ewa 93 Anuijo - do -   

Ewa 94 Ate - do -   

Ewa 95 Anujo - do -   

Ewa 162 Imagemwin - do -   

ljuw 10 Atebwanijo - do -   

ljuw 18 Atobwidob - do -   

ljuw 85 Atueo - do -   

ljuw 87 Iyuwinepe - do -   

ljuw 88 Ibowini - do -   
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Meneng 354 Atataro - do -   

Buada 4 Anor Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/756 

Buada 62 Ijakabab As for Portion No.4, p.l Buada 

Denigomodu 134 Atumurumur - do -   

Denigomodu 153 Atumurumur - do -   

Denigomodu 208 Atumurumur - do -   

Denigomodu 209 Atumurumur - do -   

Buada 85 Aujo Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/864 

Buada 116 Urum As for Portion No.85, p.l Buada 

Nibok 112 Eatomaneab - do -   

Uaboe 71 Mueoen Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/2352 

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/3024 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for Portion No.231, p.l Anibare 

Uaboe 45 Atebae - do -   

Uaboe 62 Atebae - do -   

Uaboe 96 Uaboe - do -   

Anibare 342 Idonga Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/4704 

Baiti 189 Betio As for Portion No.342, p.l Anibare 

Baiti 203 Eatetawak - do -   

Meneng 417 Atebawo - do -   

Uaboe 76 Ewa - do -   

Uaboe 92 Ibitumwararo - do -   

Uaboe 100 Muemewin - do -   

Uaboe 139 Anni - do -   

Uaboe 146 Imwenom - do -   

Anabar 25 Queirang Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/18816 

Nibok 89 Anemenoak Alice Rotian Stephen (LTO) 1/23520 

Nibok 90 Anemenoak As for Portion No.89, p.l Nibok 

Nibok 100 Oininibok - do -   

 

NOTES: 

 

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 

publication of this Government Gazettal. 

 

DOUGLAS D. AUDOA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of Beneficiaries of Estate for the late EXODA HARRIS of Yaren District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EXODA HARRIS had been determined by the decisions 

of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands: - 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Uaboe 43 p.l Oquore 71/07      1/32       

Yaren 105 c.l Bada 71/07      1/32       

Yaren 119 c.l Aningobwi 71/07      1/32       

Yaren 320 p.l Anamaragi 71/07      1/32       

Anibare 256 p.l Anebe 71/07      1/40       

Anibare 301 c.l Anibare 71/07      1/48       

Anibare 325 c.l Areij 71/07      1/48       

Anibare 376 p.l Mereberen 71/07      1/48       

Anibare 377 p.l Mereberen 71/07      1/48       

Anibare 10 c.l Iangan 71/07      1/64       

Anibare 11 c.l Iangan 71/07      1/64       

Anibare 170 p.l Anurun 71/07      1/64       

Meneng 25 c.l Aruango 71/07      1/64       

Meneng 26 c.l Aruango 71/07      1/64       

Yaren 56 c.l Imeure 71/07      1/64       

Yaren 73 c.l Atobor 71/07      1/64       

Yaren 74 c.l Atabor 71/07      1/64       

Yaren 261 p.l Aeben 71/07      1/64       

Yaren 326 p.l Mera 71/07      1/64       

Yaren 232 p.l Maqua 71/07      9/832      

Anibare 57 c.l Agabwe 71/07      1/96       

Meneng 246 p.l Ungow 71/07      1/112      

Anibare 194 p.l Atekapara 71/07      1/128      

Anibare 249 p.l Ateborebor 71/07      1/128      

Meneng 170 c.l Ubange,Ibonge 71/07      1/128      

Meneng 171 c.l Ubange,Ibonge 71/07      1/128      

Meneng 174 c.l Ubango,Ibonge 71/07      1/128      

Yaren 264 p.l Anijo 71/07      1/128      

Yaren 306 p.l Bwewewi 71/07      1/128      

Yaren 322 p.l Abaoona 71/07      1/128      

Yaren 171 c.l Areb 71/07      1/144      

Yaren 176 c.l Idagamwara 71/07      1/144      

Yaren 177 c.l Idagamwara 71/07      1/144      

Yaren 342 p.l Umwanawa 71/07      1/144      

Yaren 216 c.l Maqua 71/07      1/160      

Yaren 325 p.l Mera 71/07      1/160      

Yaren 346 p.l Umwanauwa 71/07      1/160      

Meneng 252 p.l Anemet,Ateibi 71/07      1/192      
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Yaren 87 c.l Atomo 71/07      1/192      

Yaren 131 c.l Aningabwi 71/07      1/192      

Yaren 132 c.l Aningobwi 71/07      1/192      

Yaren 135 c.l Ijongin,Aningabwi 71/07      1/192      

Yaren 144 c.l Ijongin,Aningabwi 71/07      1/192      

Yaren 128 c.l Amwareobwiden 71/07      1/256      

Yaren 274 p.l Amwareobwiden 71/07      1/256      

Uaboe 60 p.l Oquore 71/07      1/288      

Yaren 277 p.l Adetako 71/07      1/288      

Yaren 316 p.l Adedabiri 71/07      1/288      
 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate for the late  

EXODA HARRIS are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Uaboe 43 Oquore Wendell Tabuna 1/448 

      Kendell Tabuna 1/448 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 1/448 

      Trendell Tabuna 1/448 

      Daliyah Tabuna 1/448 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 1/448 

      Zaliyah Tabuna 1/448 

      Rosie Tanaera 1/128 

      Brexia Tanaera 1/128 

Yaren 105 Bada As for Portion No.43, p.l Uaboe 

Yaren 119 Aningobwi   - do -   

Yaren 320 Anamaragi   - do -   

Anibare 256 Anebe Wendell Tabuna 1/560 

      Kendell Tabuna 1/560 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 1/560 

      Trendell Tabuna 1/560 

      Daliyah Tabuna 1/560 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 1/560 

      Zaliyah Tabuna 1/560 

      Rosie Tanaera 1/160 

      Brexia Tanaera 1/160 

Anibare 301 Anibare Wendell Tabuna 1/672 

      Kendell Tabuna 1/672 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 1/672 

      Trendell Tabuna 1/672 

      Daliyah Tabuna 1/672 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 1/672 
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      Zaliyah Tabuna 1/672 

      Rosie Tanaera 1/192 

      Brexia Tanaera 1/192 

Anibare 325 Areij As for Portion No.301, c.l Anibare 

Anibare 376 Mereberen   - do -   

Anibare 377 Mereberen   - do -   

Anibare 10 Iangan Wendell Tabuna 1/896 

      Kendell Tabuna 1/896 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 1/896 

      Trendell Tabuna 1/896 

      Daliyah Tabuna 1/896 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 1/896 

      Zaliyah Tabuna 1/896 

      Rosie Tanaera 1/256 

      Brexia Tanaera 1/256 

Anibare 11 Iangan As for Portion No.10, c.l Anibare 

Anibare 170 Anurun   - do -   

Meneng 25 Aruango   - do -   

Meneng 26 Aruango   - do -   

Yaren 56 Imeure   - do -   

Yaren 73 Atobor   - do -   

Yaren 74 Atabor   - do -   

Yaren 261 Aeben   - do -   

Yaren 326 Mera   - do -   

Yaren 232 Maqua Wendell Tabuna 9/11648 

      Kendell Tabuna 9/11648 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 9/11648 

      Trendell Tabuna 9/11648 

      Daliyah Tabuna 9/11648 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 9/11648 

      Zaliyah Tabuna 9/11648 

      Rosie Tanaera 9/3328 

      Brexia Tanaera 9/3328 

Anibare 57 Agabwe Wendell Tabuna 1/1344 

      Kendell Tabuna 1/1344 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 1/1344 

      Trendell Tabuna 1/1344 

      Daliyah Tabuna 1/1344 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 1/1344 

      Zaliyah Tabuna 1/1344 

      Rosie Tanaera 1/384 

      Brexia Tanaera 1/384 

Meneng 246 Ungow Wendell Tabuna 1/1568 
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      Kendell Tabuna 1/1568 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 1/1568 

      Trendell Tabuna 1/1568 

      Daliyah Tabuna 1/1568 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 1/1568 

      Zaliyah Tabuna 1/1568 

      Rosie Tanaera 1/448 

      Brexia Tanaera 1/448 

Anibare 194 Atekapara Wendell Tabuna 1/1792 

      Kendell Tabuna 1/1792 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 1/1792 

      Trendell Tabuna 1/1792 

      Daliyah Tabuna 1/1792 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 1/1792 

      Zaliyah Tabuna 1/1792 

      Rosie Tanaera 1/512 

      Brexia Tanaera 1/512 

Anibare 249 Ateborebor As for Portion No.194, p.l Anibare 

Meneng 170 Ubange,Ibonge   - do -   

Meneng 171 Ubange,Ibonge   - do -   

Meneng 174 Ubango,Ibonge   - do -   

Yaren 264 Anijo   - do -   

Yaren 306 Bwewewi   - do -   

Yaren 322 Abaoona   - do -   

Yaren 171 Areb Wendell Tabuna 1/2016 

      Kendell Tabuna 1/2016 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 1/2016 

      Trendell Tabuna 1/2016 

      Daliyah Tabuna 1/2016 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 1/2016 

      Zaliyah Tabuna 1/2016 

      Rosie Tanaera 1/576 

      Brexia Tanaera 1/576 

Yaren 176 Idagamwara As for Portion No.171, c.l Yaren 

Yaren 177 Idagamwara   - do -   

Yaren 342 Umwanawa   - do -   

Yaren 216 Maqua Wendell Tabuna 1/2240 

      Kendell Tabuna 1/2240 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 1/2240 

      Trendell Tabuna 1/2240 

      Daliyah Tabuna 1/2240 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 1/2240 

      Zaliyah Tabuna 1/2240 
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      Rosie Tanaera 1/640 

      Brexia Tanaera 1/640 

Yaren 325 Mera As for Portion No.216, c.l Yaren 

Yaren 346 Umwanauwa   - do -   

Meneng 252 Anemet,Ateibi Wendell Tabuna 1/2688 

      Kendell Tabuna 1/2688 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 1/2688 

      Trendell Tabuna 1/2688 

      Daliyah Tabuna 1/2688 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 1/2688 

      Zaliyah Tabuna 1/2688 

      Rosie Tanaera 1/768 

      Brexia Tanaera 1/768 

Yaren 87 Atomo As for Portion No.252, p.l Meneng 

Yaren 131 Aningabwi   - do -   

Yaren 132 Aningobwi   - do -   

Yaren 135 Ijongin,Aningabwi   - do -   

Yaren 144 Ijongin,Aningabwi   - do -   

Yaren 128 Amwareobwiden Wendell Tabuna 1/3584 

      Kendell Tabuna 1/3584 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 1/3584 

      Trendell Tabuna 1/3584 

      Daliyah Tabuna 1/3584 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 1/3584 

      Zaliyah Tabuna 1/3584 

      Rosie Tanaera 1/1024 

      Brexia Tanaera 1/1024 
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Yaren 274 Amwareobwiden As for Portion No.128, c.l Yaren 

Uaboe 60 Oquore Wendell Tabuna 1/4032 

      Kendell Tabuna 1/4032 

      Aaliyah Tabuna 1/4032 

      Trendell Tabuna 1/4032 

      Daliyah Tabuna 1/4032 

      Xaliyah Tabuna 1/4032 

      Zaliyah Tabuna 1/4032 

      Rosie Tanaera 1/1152 

      Brexia Tanaera 1/1152 

Yaren 277 Adetako As for Portion No.60, p.l Uaboe 

Yaren 316 Adedabiri   - do -   
 

NOTE: 

 

1. Dominic Tabuna will be the trustee for his children (Wendell, Kendell, Aaliyah, Trendell, Daliyah, Xaliyah 

and Zaliyah) and Odelia Tanaera (nee Agigo) will be the trustee for her children (Rosie & Brexia) until they 

all reach the age of 18 years. 

2. Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days 

of the publication of this Government Gazettal. 

 

DOUGLAS D. AUDOA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N. No. 380 /2017 

 

 
Determination of Beneficiaries of Estate for the late MARCELLUS SCOTTY of Boe District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MARCELLUS SCOTTY had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following 

lands: - 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Uaboe 73 c.l Mueoen 70/17      1/13     

Anabar 9 p.l Adaubwer 70/17      1/26     

Anabar 119 c.l Anuwo 70/17      7/1312   

Anabar 120 c.l Anuwo 70/17      7/1312   

Anabar 121 c.l Anuwo 70/17      7/1312   

Anabar 138 c.l Badanni 70/17      7/1312   

Anabar 139 c.l Badanni 70/17      7/1312   

Anetan 67 c.l Mititeru 70/17      7/1312   

Aiwo 252 c.l Yangor 70/17      1/52     

Aiwo 364 c.l Einumwamwe 70/17      1/52     

Aiwo 428 c.l Anerue 70/17      1/52     
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate for the late  

MARCELLUS SCOTTY are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARY SHARE 

Uaboe 73 Mueoen Ruth Scotty (LTO) 1/13 

Anabar 9 Adaubwer Ruth Scotty (LTO) 126 

Anabar 119 Anuwo Ruth Scotty (LTO) 7/1312 

Anabar 120 Anuwo As for Portion No.119, c.l Anabar 

Anabar 121 Anuwo   - do -   

Anabar 138 Badanni   - do -   

 

Buada 133 p.l Eatetakiwoe 70/17      1/52     

Anabar 77 c.l Anabar 70/17      1/78     

Anabar 18 p.l Atimetum 70/17      7/624    

Anabar 76 c.l Eidabonono 70/17      1/117    

Anabar 117 c.l Yakowi 70/17      1/117    

Anibare 271 p.l Aruruba 70/17      1/117    

Anibare 302 c.l Atemor,Gawongabo 70/17      1/117    

Nibok 126 c.l Ijeduen 70/17      1/117    

Nibok 176 c.l Ijeduen 70/17      1/117    

Nibok 74 p.l Oininibok 70/17      1/130    

Aiwo 82 c.l Eatetubwiye 70/17      1/156    

Aiwo 100 c.l Eatetubwiye 70/17      1/156    

Aiwo 118 c.l   70/17      1/156    

Aiwo 121 c.l Anibawo 70/17      1/156    

Aiwo 348 c.l Ibige 70/17      1/156    

Aiwo 350 c.l Ibige 70/17      1/156    

Buada 317 c.l Oreb 70/17      1/156    

Denigomodu 254 p.l Deruge 70/17      1/234    

Boe 168 c.l Eatdeiburenimadang 70/17     17/4680   

Anabar 46 p.l Eatiti 70/17      1/312    

Anabar 78 c.l Domaiyenuwe 70/17      1/312    

Anabar 99 c.l Eidoromen 70/17      1/312    

Anabar 105 c.l Domaijenuwe 70/17      1/312    

Boe 54 c.l Gareow 70/17      1/312    

Boe 150 c.l Atubwinumar 70/17      1/312    

Buada 94 p.l Abotsijij 70/17      1/312    

Anabar 63 p.l Atoedi 70/17      1/390    

Nibok 89 p.l Anemenoak 70/17      1/585    

Nibok 90 p.l Anemenoak 70/17      1/585    

Nibok 100 p.l Oininibok 70/17      1/585    

Buada 14 p.l Umwanawa 70/17      1/624    

Yaren 339 p.l Umwanawa 70/17      1/624    
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Anabar 139 Badanni   - do -   

Anetan 67 Mititeru   - do -   

Aiwo 252 Yangor Ruth Scotty (LTO) 1/52 

Aiwo 364 Einumwamwe As for Portion No.252, c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 428 Anerue   - do -   

Buada 133 Eatetakiwoe   - do -   

Anabar 77 Anabar Ruth Scotty (LTO) 1/78 

Anabar 18 Atimetum Ruth Scotty (LTO) 7/624 

Anabar 76 Eidabonono Ruth Scotty (LTO) 1/117 

Anabar 117 Yakowi As for Portion No.76, c.l Anabar 

Anibare 271 Aruruba   - do -   

Anibare 302 Atemor,Gawongabo   - do -   

Nibok 126 Ijeduen   - do -   

Nibok 176 Ijeduen   - do -   

Nibok 74 Oininibok Ruth Scotty (LTO) 1/130 

Aiwo 82 Eatetubwiye Ruth Scotty (LTO) 1/156 

Aiwo 100 Eatetubwiye As for Portion No.82, c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 118     - do -   

Aiwo 121 Anibawo   - do -   

Aiwo 348 Ibige   - do -   

Aiwo 350 Ibige   - do -   

Buada 317 Oreb   - do -   

Denigomodu 254 Deruge Ruth Scotty (LTO) 1/234 

Boe 168 Eatdeiburenimadang Ruth Scotty (LTO) 17/4680 

Anabar 46 Eatiti Ruth Scotty (LTO) 1/312 
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Anabar 78 Domaiyenuwe As for Portion No.46, p.l Anabar 

Anabar 99 Eidoromen   - do -   

Anabar 105 Domaijenuwe   - do -   

Boe 54 Gareow   - do -   

Boe 150 Atubwinumar   - do -   

Buada 94 Abotsijij   - do -   

Anabar 63 Atoedi Ruth Scotty (LTO) 1/390 

Nibok 89 Anemenoak Ruth Scotty (LTO) 1/585 

Nibok 90 Anemenoak As for Portion No.89, p.l Nibok 

Nibok 100 Oininibok   - do -   

Buada 14 Umwanawa Ruth Scotty (LTO) 1/624 

Yaren 339 Umwanawa   - do -   
 

NOTE: 

 

Those who disagree with the determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of publication 

of this Government Gazettal. 

 

DOUGLAS D. AUDOA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N. No. 381 /2017 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has amended Government Gazette No. 73, Notice No. 335 of 2017 to the Realty 

estate of the late ELIZABETH MARIE MENKE. 

 

DELETE: 

 

Johannes Menke 

 

INSERT: 

 

Johannes Menke (LTO) 

 

DOUGLAS D. AUDOA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 


